

Introducing AARON PROVANCE, MD ORTHOPEDICS INSTITUTE

Medical Director, Sports Medicine Program Children's Hospital Colorado Assistant Professor, Department of Orthopedics University of Colorado

Dr. Provance received his medical degree and completed his pediatric residency at the West Virginia University School of Medicine. He completed his fellowship in pediatric sports medicine at the University of Colorado. Dr. Provance is board certified in pediatrics and sports medicine. His specialties include orthopedic and medical conditions in the young athlete, as well as a special interest in concussion in sport.

Dr. Provance serves as medical director of the Sports Medicine Program for Young Athletes at Children's Hospital Colorado. He also serves as the Adams 12 Five Star Schools medical director. He serves on the Colorado High School Activities Association Sports Medicine Advisory Board and Baseball Ad Hoc Committee. Dr. Provance received the honor of 5280 Magazine's Top Doc award in Sports Medicine in 2014.

When not busy at work, he loves spending time outdoors with his wife and one year old triplets. And when there is any spare time, one would find Dr. Provance in the mountains. He is an avid back country skier, ice climber and mountaineer (most cherished summit: Denali, July 2012). He also is a competitive fatbike, mountain bike and cyclocross racer.

> childrenscolorado.org/sportsmedicine p: 720-777-3899